

\ SLP(C)No. 4715 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4715/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in CRP 2424/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office reprt)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajindra Dhawan,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.
Ms. Saphali,adv.
Mr. P.N.Jha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

One week's time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit. No further time will be granted. In case the
petitioner does not proceed with the matter on the next
date of hearing, the SLP will stand dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master