

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4715/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2000 in CRP 2424/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MATHEW JOSEPH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajinder Dhawan,Adv.

Ms. Safali Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. P.N.Jha, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners are willing to pay another sum of Rs.50,000/- (Fifty Thousand only) to settle the claim of the respondent bank. Let that payment be made within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master